Lexington Minutemen 2024-25 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
Harriet Hale D Sr. Lexington
Katherine Carney F Sr. Lexington

10 Anika Singh F Jr. Lexington

22 Olive Glenn F Jr. Lexington

23 Abbigail Wu D Sr. Lexington

25 Margaret Urdan F Jr. Lexington

26 Madison Dolci-Mascolo F Jr. Lexington

33 Helen Zeaske G Jr. Lexington

Coaches and Captains:

Head Coach: Arianna Rigano

Assistant Coaches: Kristina Hankins, Jeff Chaisson

2024-25 Season
Date Time H/A Venue Opponent Final Scores
Dec.12  4:10PM Away ,\EA(?e Sports Genter, Bedford, Concord-Carlisle Lexington (6) vs Concord-Carlisle (1)
. Burlington Ice Palace, . . )
Dec.18  5:30 PM Away Burlington, MA Burlington Lexington (2) vs Burlington (5)
. John A. Ryan Arena, ) . )
Dec. 21 4:20 PM Home Watertown, MA Acton-Boxboro Lexington (3) vs Acton-Boxboro (5)
Dec.23 10:30 AM Away Bentley Arena, Waltham, MA Waltham Lexington (0) vs Waltham (5)
Dec.31  10:00 AM  Home Hayden Ice Facility, Lexington, Cambrldge Rindge & Lexllngton (5) vs Cambridge Rindge &
MA Latin Latin (3)
Jan. 4 715 PM Home 'I\-Illiyden Ice Facility, Lexington, Arlington Lexington (0) vs Arlington (3)
Jan. 8 5:00 PM Away O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA Woburn Lexington (2) vs Woburn (8)
Jan.11  7:15PM  Home myde” Ice Facility, Lexington, - g ing Lexington (0) vs Reading (4)
Jan. 15 7:15 PM Home ;iyden Ice Facility, Lexington, Winchester Lexington (0) vs Winchester (4)
Jan. 18 12:20PM  Away John A. Ryan Arena, Belmont/Watertown  Lexington (1) vs Belmont/Watertown (2)
’ ’ Watertown, MA
Jan.20  3:00 PM Home Bentley Arena, Waltham, MA  Concord-Carlisle Lexington (3) vs Concord-Carlisle (3)
Jan. 22 6:00 PM Away Flynn Memorial Rink, Medford, Melrose Lexington (0) vs Melrose (1)

MA



Date Time H/A  Venue

Opponent Final Scores

Jan. 25 715 PM Home aiyden Ice Facility, Lexington,

Jan.27  5:00PM  Away gg“nfgriig;:“mm”k’

Jan. 29 8:00 PM Away ’\SAtXneham Arena, Stoneham,

Feb. 1 2:25 PM Away Ed Burns Arena, Arlington, MA

Feb. 5 715 PM Home Il\-|/|iyden Ice Facility, Lexington,

Feb. 8 6:00 PM Away II\3/|uArbank Ice Arena, Reading,

Feb. 12 5:00 PM Away O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA
Feb.16 12:.00 PM  Away Bentley Arena, Waltham, MA

Stoneham/Wilmington

(4)

Lexington (3) vs Stoneham/Wilmington

Cambridge Rindge & Lexington (4) vs Cambridge Rindge &

Latin Latin (1)

Wakefield Lexington (1) vs Wakefield (3)
Arlington Lexington (3) vs Arlington (5)
Woburn Lexington (0) vs Woburn (2)
Reading Lexington (1) vs Reading (5)
Winchester Lexington (1) vs Winchester (7)

Belmont/Watertown  Lexington (1) vs Belmont/Watertown (1)

Player Profiles

#4 Harriet Hale SR D
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#10 Anika Singh JRF

Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#23 Abbigail Wu SRD

Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#26 Madison Dolci-Mascolo JR F
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#5 Katherine Carney SRF
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#22 Olive Glenn JRF

Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#25 Margaret Urdan JRF
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#33 Helen Zeaske JR G
Hometown: Lexington

Stats:

Season Mins SA GA
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

PIM

PIM

PIM

Sv%

GAA

Shots

Shots

Shots

SO
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